

FOI775 Request Response

Data to address the following points of this Freedom of Information Request:

1. Volumes of cataract surgery performed for each financial year between 2006 and 2016 by name and type of provider (e.g. NHS Hospital, vs. Independent Provider of NHS services)
2. Total volume of injections for macular degeneration performed per financial year - between 2006 and 2016
3. If recorded, please also provide number of unique patients receiving injections per financial year

Point 1. See table below

Number of procedures, extraction of cataract with/without implant - Rotherham CCG/PCT

Please note 15/16 excludes March as this is not yet available.

Data source: Dr Foster Practice and Provider Monitor

**** Data suppressed in accordance with the HSCIC HES Analysis Guide (2014)

Trend (Financial Year)	Provider	Spells
2006/07	All	1758
2006/07	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1493
2006/07	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	146
2006/07	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	112
2006/07	Barnsley Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2006/07	Birmingham Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2006/07	Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust	****
2006/07	Harrogate and District NHS Foundation Trust	****
2006/07	Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2006/07	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2007/08	All	2276
2007/08	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1958
2007/08	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	178
2007/08	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	132
2007/08	Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust	****
2007/08	South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2007/08	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2007/08	Central Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2007/08	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2007/08	Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2008/09	All	2419
2008/09	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	2091
2008/09	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	170
2008/09	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2008/09	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2008/09	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2008/09	Sandwell and West Birmingham Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2009/10	All	2122
2009/10	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1841
2009/10	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	140
2009/10	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	135
2009/10	Claremont & St Hugh's Hospitals (Hmt)	****
2009/10	Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2009/10	Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust	****
2009/10	United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2009/10	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2010/11	All	2189
2010/11	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1901
2010/11	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	139
2010/11	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	133
2010/11	Sheffield Children's NHS Foundation Trust	****

2010/11	Claremont & St Hugh's Hospitals (Hmt)	****
2010/11	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2010/11	Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2010/11	Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2010/11	United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2010/11	Warrington and Halton Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2010/11	Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2010/11	Worcestershire Acute Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2010/11	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2011/12	All	2193
2011/12	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1909
2011/12	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	156
2011/12	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	122
2011/12	Sheffield Children's NHS Foundation Trust	****
2011/12	Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2011/12	Stockport NHS Foundation Trust	****
2012/13	All	1921
2012/13	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1622
2012/13	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	150
2012/13	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2012/13	Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust	****
2012/13	Calderdale and Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust	****
2012/13	Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2013/14	All	1815
2013/14	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1539
2013/14	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	138
2013/14	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	134
2013/14	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2013/14	Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2013/14	Calderdale and Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust	****
2014/15	All	2046
2014/15	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1766
2014/15	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	139
2014/15	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	138
2014/15	Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2014/15	Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	****
2015/16	All	1801
2015/16	The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust	1539
2015/16	Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	172
2015/16	Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	83
2015/16	Bmi Healthcare	****
2015/16	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	****
2015/16	Calderdale and Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust	****
2015/16	Central Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****
2015/16	County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust	****
2015/16	Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	****

Point 2./3. See table below - Data only available from August 2014. Data Source: Local Data

Volume of Injections	
2014/15 (Aug 14 to Mar 15)	8900
2015/16 (Apr 15 to Mar 16)	13351

Patients (Aug 14 to Mar 16)	595
-----------------------------	-----